subsidiary which was repaid prior to the merger of that subsidiary with and into Dominion, effective June 30, 2007; $200 million of senior

Edgar Filing: DOMINION RESOURCES INC /VA/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 28

notes originally issued by our and CNG�s subsidiary Dominion Oklahoma Texas Exploration & Production, Inc., which were redeemed on
June 29, 2007 and $200 million of junior subordinated notes originally issued by CNG, which were redeemed on July 17, 2007.

(2) Reflects the income tax effects of the pro forma adjustments associated with the disposition of our non-Appalachian E&P operations based
on the weighted average statutory rates for all jurisdictions that would have applied during the period.

(3) Reflects the preliminary results of our equity tender offer discussed in Note 16. We expect to purchase approximately 57.9 million shares
at a price of $91 per share, with a portion of the proceeds received from the disposition.

Page 17

Edgar Filing: DOMINION RESOURCES INC /VA/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 29

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year Ended December 31, 2006

(Unaudited)

As
Reported(1)

Less: E&P
Dispositions

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Results

(millions, except per share amounts)
Operating Revenue $ 16,296 $ 2,838 $ �  $ 13,458

Operating Expenses
Electric fuel and energy purchases 3,236 �  �  3,236
Purchased electric capacity 481 �  �  481
Purchased gas 2,937 165 �  2,772
Other energy-related commodity purchases 1,022 409 �  613
Other operations and maintenance 3,177 352 �  2,825
Depreciation, depletion and amortization 1,557 695 �  862
Other taxes 568 125 �  443

Total operating expenses 12,978 1,746 �  11,232

Income from operations 3,318 1,092 �  2,226

Other income 173 �  �  173
Interest and related charges 1,028 �  (254)(2) 774

Income from continuing operations before income tax expense and minority
interest 2,463 1,092 254 1,625
Income tax expense 927 417 99 (3) 609
Minority interest 6 �  �  6

Income from continuing operations $ 1,530 $ 675 $ 155 $ 1,010

Earnings Per Share
Income from continuing operations � Basic $ 4.38 $ 3.46
Income from continuing operations � Diluted $ 4.35 $ 3.44

Weighted average shares outstanding � Basic 349.7 �  (57.9)(4) 291.8
Weighted average shares outstanding � Diluted 351.6 �  (57.9)(4) 293.7

(1) Reflects the reclassification of Gichner, Dallastown and our Canadian E&P operations to discontinued operations.
(2) Represents the decrease in interest expense expected to result from the repayment of $3.4 billion in debt with a portion of the expected

proceeds from the disposition of our non-Appalachian E&P operations. This amount is comprised of $2.5 billion in long term debt retired
in connection with our debt tender offer completed on July 12, 2007; $500 million of bank debt incurred at our CNG subsidiary which was
repaid prior to the merger of that subsidiary with and into Dominion, effective June 30, 2007; $200 million of senior notes originally
issued by our and CNG�s subsidiary Dominion Oklahoma Texas Exploration & Production, Inc., which were redeemed on June 29, 2007
and $200 million of junior subordinated notes originally issued by CNG, which were redeemed on July 17, 2007.

(3) Reflects the income tax effects of the pro forma adjustments associated with the disposition of our non-Appalachian E&P operations based
on the weighted average statutory rates for all jurisdictions that would have applied during the period.

(4) Reflects the preliminary results of our equity tender offer discussed in Note 16. We expect to purchase approximately 57.9 million shares
at a price of $91 per share, with a portion of the proceeds received from the disposition.

Edgar Filing: DOMINION RESOURCES INC /VA/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 30

Page 18

Edgar Filing: DOMINION RESOURCES INC /VA/ - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 31

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2007

(Unaudited)

As
Reported

Less: E&P
Dispositions

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Results

(millions)
ASSETS
Current Assets $ 7,232 $ 36 $ 13,153 (1) $ 11,926

(5,269)(2)

(2,933)(3)

(221)(4)

Investments 4,009 7 �  4,002
Property, Plant and Equipment 29,504 8,897 �  20,607
Deferred Charges and Other Assets 7,634 857 (118)(4) 6,659

Total assets 48,379 9,797 4,612 43,194

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current Liabilities 10,671 46 (234)(3) 13,852

3,461 (4)
Long-Term Debt 14,336 �  (2,495)(3) 11,841
Deferred Credits and Other Liabilities
Deferred income taxes and investment tax credits 5,901 �  (2,189)(4) 3,712
Other 4,600 237 �  4,363

Total deferred credits and other liabilities 10,501 237 (2,189) 8,075

Total liabilities 35,508 283 (1,457) 33,768

Minority Interest 37 �  �  37

Subsidiary Preferred Stock Not Subject to Mandatory Redemption 257 �  �  257

Common Shareholders� Equity
Common stock � no par 11,268 �  (5,269)(2) 5,999
Other 1,309 9,514 11,338 3,133

Total common shareholders� equity 12,577 9,514 6,069 9,132

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 48,379 $ 9,797 $ 4,612 $ 43,194

(1) Represents expected net cash proceeds of $13.2 billion from the remaining dispositions.
(2) Reflects the preliminary results of our equity tender offer discussed in Note 16. We expect to purchase approximately 57.9 million shares

at a price of $91 per share for a total cost of approximately $5.3 billion, excluding fees and expenses related to the tender, with a portion of
the proceeds received from the disposition.

(3) Reflects the impact of the use of a portion of the proceeds from the disposition to decrease our outstanding debt. This primarily reflects
$2.5 billion in long-term debt retired in connection with our debt tender offer completed on July 12, 2007 and $200 million of junior